Inc#

2508020001
2508020002
2508020003
2508020004
2508020005
2508020006
2508020007
2508020009
2508020010
2508020011
2508020012
2508020013
2508020014
2508020015
2508020016
2508020017
2508020018
2508020019
2508020022
2508020023
2508020024
2508020025
2508020026
2508020027
2508020028
2508020029
2508020030
2508020032
2508020033
2508020034
2508020036
2508020037
2508020040
2508020041
2508020043
2508020044

Type

Alarm

Missing Person Cleared
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Welfare Check
Traffic Stop

Tow Repo/Private
Traffic Stop
Information Only
Information Only
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Reckless Driving
Alarm

Traffic Stop

Alarm

ACO Sick/Injured
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Extra Patrol

Traffic Stop

Alarm

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Subject Stop

Welfare Check
Welfare Check
Disturbance Verbal
Alarm

Assault w/Weapon
Disturbance Loitering

Extra Patrol

Time

00:20:31
00:33:19
00:44:02
00:47:47
00:50:44
00:53:01
00:56:11
01:00:43
01:03:53
01:08:35
01:13:14
01:18:59
01:19:33
01:22:14
01:25:11
01:36:05
01:39:53
01:41:55
01:51:23
01:51:35
01:58:46
02:00:43
02:02:29
02:05:07
02:05:20
02:14:08
02:24:24
02:36:54
03:10:50
03:13:34
03:26:54
03:29:03
04:45:14
04:55:55
05:26:31
06:00:01

Daily Activity Log
Saturday, August 02, 2025

Location Hundred Block
8000 OLD AUBURN RD

7600 MADISON AV

4600 WATT AV

8000 ARCADE LAKE LN
ANTELOPE RD/SAYBROOK DR
8200 NEWBRIDGE WY
ANTELOPE RD/POMPEI CT
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR

1 80 WB ENTERPRISE BLVD OFF/ENTERPRISE BL

7600 GREENBACK LN
MARIPOSA AV/PLEIDES AV
FAIR OAKS BL/WOODMORE OAKS DR
7900 GREENBACK LN

FAIR OAKS BL/OLD AUBURN RD
7000 SUNRISE BL

SAN JUAN AV/WELLS AV
ANTELOPE RD/LAUPPE LN
6100 AUBURN BL

SUNRISE BL/MADISON AV
7000 AUBURN BL

SUNRISE BL/MADISON AV
7100 GREENBACK LN

VAN MAREN LN/AUBURN BL
5900 GREENBACK LN

DEWEY DR/COYLE AV
MADISON AV/FAIR OAKS BL
GREENBACK LN/MARIPOSA AV
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
7800 LICHEN DR

5800 SOUTHGROVE DR

6800 WOODLOCK WY

6700 RINCONADA DR

8000 ALMA MESA WY

7500 SUNRISE BL

5300 MADISON AV

6000 SUNRISE BL

Place

MCDONALD FIELD
FOSTER HOPE
MOTEL 6 X ORANGE GROVE - CLOSED

CHPD

STATION 21

BLACK ANGUS

STARBUCKS

FUTURE HONDA

WALMART

WELL SPACE HEALTH

DUTCH BROTHERS

AUBURN OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS

Disposition
Alarm

Report Taken
Cancelled
Advised
Advised
Assisted
Citation
Assisted
Cancelled
Checks Ok
Advised

Gone On Arrival
Alarm

Citation

Alarm

ACO Pending
Advised

Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok
Advised
Advised
Assisted
Advised

Alarm

Arrest - Narcotics
Advised
Advised
Advised

Checks Ok
Advised
Assisted

Checks Ok
Alarm
Unfounded
Refer Other Agency
Duplicate Call

Citrus Heights Police Department

6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police

Case #

CH25-05820

CH25-05825



Inc#

2508020046
2508020047
2508020048
2508020049
2508020050
2508020051
2508020054
2508020055
2508020056
2508020057
2508020059
2508020060
2508020061
2508020062
2508020063
2508020064
2508020066
2508020067
2508020068
2508020069
2508020070
2508020073
2508020074
2508020077
2508020078
2508020079
2508020080
2508020081
2508020082
2508020084
2508020085
2508020087
2508020088
2508020089
2508020090
2508020091
2508020092
2508020093
2508020094
2508020096

Type

Burglary

Missing Person
Information Only
Disturbance Noise
Disturbance Loitering
Alarm

Violation of Court Order
Disturbance Verbal
Violation of Court Order
Missing Person Cleared
Alarm

Homeless Camp

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Burglary Vehicle

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Suspicious Circumstances
Abandoned Vehicle
Disturbance Loitering
Illegal Dumping

Traffic Stop

Stolen Vehicle

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Petty Theft

Disturbance Noise
Abandoned Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstances
Suspicious Circumstances
911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Suspicious Circumstances
Domestic Violence

ACO At Large

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Petty Theft

Welfare Check

Citation Sign off

911 Hangup Cell Phone

Time

06:11:00
06:19:31
07:16:19
07:34:39
07:37:27
08:07:26
08:41:07
08:56:07
09:00:50
09:22:40
09:32:29
09:41:54
09:42:33
09:46:51
09:47:56
09:49:06
10:16:14
10:19:11
10:19:43
10:42:03
10:56:50
11:08:13
11:10:27
11:20:28
11:20:45
11:21:59
11:37:37
11:38:47
11:48:09
11:59:57
12:05:45
12:10:04
12:14:47
12:20:34
12:20:53
12:55:09
13:14:40
13:21:25
13:22:00
13:25:03

Location Hundred Block
7800 ANTELOPE RD
7600 MADISON AV

7400 MARIPOSA AV
HIGHLAND AV/BEAM DR
6400 ANTELOPE RD
7800 UPLANDS WY

7700 SPENCER LN

8000 SUNRISE BL

6500 OAKCREEK WY
7600 MADISON AV

6700 AUBURN BL

6700 AUBURN BL

6100 SHUPE DR

6100 SHUPE DR

6000 SUNRISE MALL
6700 AUBURN BL

6600 AUBURN BL

7100 WOODMORE OAKS DR
7200 CARRIAGE DR
5800 SUNRISE BL

7700 FARMGATE WY
AUBURN BL/SAN TOMAS DR
6500 EVESHAM CR

7200 CHESLINE DR

7800 GREENBACK LN
7200 GEOWOOD wy
8400 LOST MINE CT
7300 GRAND OAKS BL
8100 ORELLE CREEK CT
7800 GREENBACK LN
7800 GREENBACK LN
OLD AUBURN RD/SUNRISE BL
7700 LAUPPE LN

5800 SUNRISE VISTA DR
6300 BONHAM CR

7000 SUNRISE BL

7800 ZENITH DR

6300 MARIPOSA AV
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7100 GREENBACK LN

Place

ANTELOPE CREEK APARTMENTS
FOSTER HOPE

CITRUS HEIGHTS COMMUNITY CHURCH

FUZZ MONSTERS

B UPPAL INSURANCE
SIERRA LANDSCAPES
ARBORELLE APARTMENTS

FOSTER HOPE

CROSSWOODS COMMUNITY PARK
CROSSWOODS COMMUNITY PARK
SHADOW RIDGE APARTMENTS
SHADOW RIDGE APARTMENTS
SUNRISE MALL

7-11 X VM

TARGET

BIG 5 SPORTING GOODS

XFINITY

CRIPPLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS
SUNRISE CENTER APARTMENTS

CIGARETTES & GIFTS 4 LESS

CHPD
SAMS CLUB

Disposition

Report Taken - Burglary

Report Taken - Missing Person (Located)
Assisted

Advised

Checks Ok

Alarm

Report Taken - Violation of Court Order
Checks Ok

Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Alarm

Camp Rescheduled

Assisted

Report Taken - Vehicle Burglary
Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Assisted

Arrest - Shoplifting

Cancelled

Citation

Report Taken - Stolen Vehicle
Cancelled

Assisted

Checks Ok

Assisted

Advised

Unable to Locate

Checks Ok

Assisted

Assisted

Checks Ok

Assisted

ACO Pending

Assisted

Report Taken - Petty Theft
Attempted to Contact

Assisted

Cancelled

Case #

CH25-05827
CH25-05826

CH25-05829

CH25-05826

CH25-05828

CH25-05830

CH25-05831

CH25-05832



Inc#

2508020098
2508020099
2508020100
2508020101
2508020102
2508020103
2508020105
2508020107
2508020108
2508020109
2508020110
2508020112
2508020114
2508020115
2508020116
2508020117
2508020118
2508020119
2508020120
2508020121
2508020122
2508020123
2508020125
2508020126
2508020127
2508020129
2508020131
2508020132
2508020133
2508020134
2508020135
2508020136
2508020137
2508020138
2508020140
2508020141
2508020142
2508020143
2508020144
2508020145

Type

PD Respond with FD
Domestic Violence

911 Hang up

Civil Advice or Standby
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Assault

Disturbance Loitering

Driving Under the Influence

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Verbal
Collision Injury
Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Reckless Driving

Stolen Vehicle

Welfare Check

Missing Person

Alarm

Abandoned Vehicle
Petty Theft
Disturbance Verbal
Welfare Check

Hazard

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Reckless Driving
Disturbance Loitering
Parking Violation
Traffic Stop

Hit and Run Non-Inj
Petty Theft

Extra Patrol

Civil Advice or Standby

Disturbance Verbal

Time

14:00:23
14:07:34
14:16:27
14:31:50
14:34:12
14:45:45
14:56:26
15:15:37
15:34:59
15:38:50
15:44:01
16:06:10
16:42:01
16:42:40
16:43:40
16:45:01
16:48:32
16:53:02
17:01:00
17:04:40
17:08:52
17:11:07
18:00:32
18:14:02
18:20:02
18:25:49
18:32:17
18:35:13
18:40:08
18:41:40
18:46:00
18:46:11
18:48:18
18:49:28
18:59:41
18:59:51
18:59:52
19:00:47
19:05:43
19:07:24

Location Hundred Block

6800 PURSLANE WY

7700 SAYONARA DR

6600 CROSSWOODS CR

6600 CROSSWOODS CR

7000 SYLVAN RD

8300 KEYESPORT WY

7900 AUBURN BL

6500 ANTELOPE RD

OAK FOREST ST/BROOK DALE DR
5800 PIKES PEAK WY

7900 TWIN OAKS AV

6000 SUNRISE MALL

ZENITH DR/SUMMERPLACE DR
7500 ORANGE DR

GREENBACK LN/GARFIELD AVE
AUBURN BL/CARRIAGE DR
8400 MENKE WY

7200 MIDNIGHT WY

5400 MARIPOSA AV

7400 MADISON AV

8000 STONE CANYON CR

6900 SUNRISE BL

5100 INTERSTATE AV

5900 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
DEWEY DR/GREENBACK LN
8100 WACHTEL WY
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
6800 TANDY LN

7300 GREENBACK LN

6200 CAVAN DR

SUNRISE BL/MADISON AV
GLEN TREE DR/OLD AUBURN RD
6400 SAN STEFANO ST

MONTE CORITA CR/TIMMERMAN WY
GREENBACK LN/INDIAN RIVER DR
ANTELOPE RD/LICHEN DR
7900 GREENBACK LN

6000 SUNRISE BL

7700 GREENBACK LN

5600 GERARD WY

Place

SAYONARA APARTMENTS

CROSSWOOD OAK RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
MR PICKLES SANDWICH SHOP

ALL STOP SMOKE SHOP
STONES CASINO

SUNRISE MALL

PARADISE OAKS
SAFE CREDIT UNION X SAN JUAN

FOOD MAXX

MOTEL 6 X MADISON - COUNTY
CHUZE FITNESS

ROSS STORES

FIVE BELOW

RENAISSANCE APARTMENTS

Disposition

Refer Other Agency
Checks Ok

Assisted

Attempted to Contact
Assisted

Report Taken - Assault
Assisted

Assisted

Advised

Unfounded

Assisted

Gone On Arrival

Report Taken - Vehicle Collision
Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Report Taken - Stolen Vehicle
Checks Ok

Report Taken - Missing Person (Located)
Alarm

Assisted

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Unable to Locate

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Checks Ok

Gone On Arrival

Advised

Report Taken - Hit and Run
Report Taken - Petty Theft
Checks Ok

Advised

Unable to Locate

Case #

CH25-05833

CH25-05835

CH25-05836

CH25-05834

CH25-05838
CH25-05837



Inc#

2508020146
2508020147
2508020148
2508020149
2508020150
2508020151
2508020152
2508020154
2508020155
2508020156
2508020157
2508020158
2508020159
2508020160
2508020161
2508020162
2508020163
2508020164
2508020165
2508020166
2508020167
2508020169
2508020170
2508020171
2508020172
2508020173
2508020174
2508020175
2508020176
2508020177
2508020178
2508020179
2508020180
2508020181
2508020182
2508020183
2508020184
2508020185
2508020186
2508020188

Type

Disturbance Noise
Traffic Stop

PD Respond with FD
Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

ACO At Large
Suspicious Circumstances
Hazard

Missing Person

ACO At Large
Information Only
Traffic Stop

Vandalism

Traffic Stop
Information Only
Burglary

Fireworks

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Throwing Substance at vehicle
Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop

PD Respond with FD
Driving Under the Influence
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Verbal
Tow Repo/Private
Traffic Stop

Extra Patrol

Extra Patrol

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Noise
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Time

19:09:15
19:11:43
19:11:50
19:22:58
19:28:59
19:39:23
19:41:15
20:06:43
20:11:01
20:12:48
20:16:39
20:16:53
20:23:28
20:32:38
20:34:46
20:44:40
20:49:32
20:53:41
20:54:32
21:03:02
21:07:58
21:24:20
21:36:38
21:36:46
21:43:03
21:45:30
21:55:09
21:56:09
22:00:49
22:01:49
22:02:10
22:03:47
22:14:00
22:17:38
22:32:20
22:35:55
22:37:07
22:40:21
22:44:36
23:04:43

Location Hundred Block
6100 MARIPOSA AV

SUNRISE BL/SAYONARA DR
6500 ANTELOPE RD

7400 SPRINGVALE WY

MACY PLAZA DR/ARCADIA DR
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
7800 TWIN OAKS AV

7000 AUBURN BL

SUNRISE BL/SAYONARA DR
8200 OLIVINE AV

TWIN OAKS AV/PATTON AV
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
SAN JUAN AV/MADISON AV
7400 FIREWEED CR

6100 DEWEY DR

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6800 ROCK CREST LN
BIERSTON ST/MILLWOOD DR
200 PAU HANA CIR

SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
6200 AUBURN BL

ANTELOPE RD/MARIPOSA AV
6400 SUNRISE BL

SUNRISE BL/KINGSWOOD DR
6100 AUBURN BL

7000 AUBURN BL

7700 ANTELOPE RD

VAN MAREN LN/KITTERY AV
7900 MADISON AV

7900 MADISON AV

6300 SAN PABLO DR

7400 NORTHLEA WY
SUNRISE BL/SAYONARA DR
SUNRISE BL/SUNGARDEN DR
DEWEY DR/GREENBACK LN
CARMELWOOD DR/LICHEN DR
7400 MADISON AV

HEREDIA DR/MARIPOSA AV
AUBURN BL/DONEGAL DR
6300 COPA CT

Place

STONES CASINO

KFC X CORNERS

PARADISE OAKS

CHPD

WALGREENS - X - GB
CHPD

SUPER STOP LIQUOR (X FRM RANCH)
BEACH HUT DELI

7-11 X GB

WALMART

FOXBOROUGH APARTMENTS
SUNRISE VILLA SHOPPING CENTER

SUNRISE VILLA SHOPPING CENTER
MEADOWS APARTMENTS II

SHENANIGANS

Disposition

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Advised

Gone On Arrival
Report Taken - Informational
Assisted

Report Taken - Missing Person (Located)
ACO Pending
Assisted

Advised

Report Taken - Vandalism
Arrest - Narcotics
Advised

Unfounded

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Advised

Advised

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Gone On Arrival
Advised

Cancelled

Assisted

Advised

Assisted

Duplicate Call
Assisted

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Assisted

Citation

Advised

Assisted

Case #

CH25-05839

CH25-05842

CH25-05840

CH25-05843
CH25-05841



Inc#

2508020189
2508020190
2508020191
2508020192
2508020193
2508020194
2508020195

Type

Suspicious Circumstances
Domestic Violence
Missing Person Cleared
Missing Person
Suspicious Vehicle
Disturbance Loitering

Disturbance Verbal

Time

23:13:32
23:22:22
23:29:42
23:34:58
23:37:45
23:50:07
23:56:25

Location Hundred Block

6000 SUNRISE MALL

PAPAYA DR/DEWEY DR

8200 OLIVINE AV

7800 OLIVIA LN

ROSSWOOD DR/ANTELOPE RD
6100 AUBURN BL

7900 BLAZINGWOOD DR

Place

SUNRISE MALL

PARADISE OAKS

FUTURE HONDA

Disposition

Checks Ok

Refer Other Agency

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Refer Other Agency

Advised

Gone On Arrival

Assisted

Case #

CH25-05840



